CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-305

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION TO DEFER CONSIDERATION OF AGENDA ITEM E-3 [SUBJECT MATTER: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA PROVIDING FOR TEXT AMENDMENTS TO THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES OFFICIAL ZONING CODE: ARTICLE 2, "DECISION MAKING AND ADMINISTRATIVE BODIES", DIVISION 3. "BOARD OF ARCHITECTS", SECTION 2-301, "POWERS AND DUTIES"; SECTION 2-302, "MEMBERSHIP, TERMS; VACANCIES; REMOVAL"; AND SECTION 2-303, "MEETINGS; OUORUM; REOUIRED VOTE"; ARTICLE 3 "DEVELOPMENT REVIEW", SECTION 3-303. **"RECONSIDERATION OF CITY ARCHITECT ADMINISTRATIVE** DETERMINATION"; AND SECTION 3-606, "PROCEDURES FOR APPEALS" BY UPDATING THE MEMBERSHIP AND CERTAIN PROCEDURES OF THE BOARD OF ARCHITECTS AND REQUIRING THAT ANY APPEAL OF THE BOARD OF ARCHITECTS' DECISION TO THE CITY COMMISSION, BE A DE NOVO, OUASI-JUDICIAL HEARING] TO THE CITY COMMISSION MEETING OF JANUARY 12, 2016.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby defer consideration of Agenda Item E-3 referenced above to the City Commission Meeting of January 12, 2016.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall become effective upon its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D., 2015.

(Moved: Quesada / Seconded: Lago) (Yeas: Keon, Lago, Quesada, Slesnick, Cason) (Unanimous: 5-0 Vote) (Agenda Item: E-3)

Page 1 of 2 – Resolution No. 2015-305

APPROVED:

(1) asa JIM CASON

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

TER DEMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CRAIG E. LEEN CITY ATTORNEY

Page 2 of 2 – Resolution No. 2015-305